
Presidents Athletic Conference

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
MAY 5,1993

PAC AWARDS ALL-SPORTS TROPHIES
GROVE CITY, May 5,1993—For the third time in four years, Grove City College has won both
the men's and women's Presidents' Athletic Conference All-Sports Trophies.

The PAC Men's and Women All-Sports Trophies are given annually to the institution
totaling the most points after all varsity sports are completed. Schools are awarded five points
for a first-place finish, four points for a second-place finish, and so on.

Grove City has now captured the women's honor five years in a row, while the men's
trophy, won by Washington & Jefferson College last year, represents Grove City's third in the
last four years.

Complete All-Sports Trophy standings follow:

Men's Division

Football
Soccer
Cross Country
Basketball
Swimming
Wrestling
Baseball
Tennis
Golf
Track & Field

Bethany
3
5
3
3.5
-
*

3
*

2
3

22.5

Grove City
4
4
5
3.5
-
*

2
5
4
5

32.5

Thiel
1
*

4
1.5
-
5
1
2

t
4

18.5

W & J
5
3
2
5
-
4
4
4
3
2

32.0

Waynesburg
2
2
*

1.5
-
3
5
3
5
*

21.5
Women's Division

Volleyball
Soccer
Cross Country
Tennis
Basketball
Swimming
Softball
Track & Field

*did not compete in
#did not compete as
:(:did not compete in

Bethany
4
5
4
*

2
3
4
-

22
the sport
a league member
the championships

Grove City
5
#
5
5
3
5
1
-

24

Thiel
3
*

3
4
1
*

2
-

13

W & J
2
3
2
3
4
4
3
-

21

Waynesburg
1
4
*

2
5
»

5
-

17

Bethany Grove City
-more-

Thiel Washington and Jefferson Waynesburg

Presidents'Athletic Conference, Joe Wimchak, Information Director
Grove City College, Grove City, Pennsylvania 16127

Office — (412) 458-3365


