

Presidents' Athletic Conference

PAC

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
MAY 5, 1993

PAC AWARDS ALL-SPORTS TROPHIES

GROVE CITY, May 5, 1993—For the third time in four years, Grove City College has won both the men's and women's Presidents' Athletic Conference All-Sports Trophies.

The PAC Men's and Women All-Sports Trophies are given annually to the institution totaling the most points after all varsity sports are completed. Schools are awarded five points for a first-place finish, four points for a second-place finish, and so on.

Grove City has now captured the women's honor five years in a row, while the men's trophy, won by Washington & Jefferson College last year, represents Grove City's third in the last four years.

Complete All-Sports Trophy standings follow:

Men's Division

	Bethany	Grove City	Thiel	W & J	Waynesburg
Football	3	4	1	5	2
Soccer	5	4	*	3	2
Cross Country	3	5	4	2	*
Basketball	3.5	3.5	1.5	5	1.5
Swimming	-	-	-	-	-
Wrestling	*	*	5	4	3
Baseball	3	2	1	4	5
Tennis	*	5	2	4	3
Golf	2	4	†	3	5
Track & Field	3	5	4	2	*
	22.5	32.5	18.5	32.0	21.5

Women's Division

	Bethany	Grove City	Thiel	W & J	Waynesburg
Volleyball	4	5	3	2	1
Soccer	5	#	*	3	4
Cross Country	4	5	3	2	*
Tennis	*	5	4	3	2
Basketball	2	3	1	4	5
Swimming	3	5	*	4	*
Softball	4	1	2	3	5
Track & Field	-	-	-	-	-
	22	24	13	21	17

*did not compete in the sport

#did not compete as a league member

†did not compete in the championships

-more-

Bethany

Grove City

Thiel

Washington and Jefferson

Waynesburg

Presidents' Athletic Conference, Joe Klimchak, Information Director

Grove City College, Grove City, Pennsylvania 16127

Office — (412) 458-3365